
Cobleskill St. (6-5,1-1 NEAC) -vs- Penn St.-Abington (4-6,2-0 NEAC)
01/11/20 at 

 
 

 
 
Cobleskill St. 63

Penn St.-Abington 67

Date: 01/11/20
Time: 3:00 pm
Attendance: 80
Referees: Adam Witts, Lori Ryan, Amy Lukasevich

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Cobleskill St. 13 18 15 17 63
Penn St.-Abington 19 16 12 20 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Martinez,Tylysa * 32 5-11 1-5 4-4 2-3 5 2 0 4 0 1 15
12 Sutton,Nylasia * 31 3-16 1-9 2-4 0-3 3 3 2 1 0 2 9
14 Hughes,Megan * 22 4-7 0-0 0-1 2-1 3 3 2 4 0 1 8
50 Muraczewski,Gabby * 24 3-7 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 5 0 2 6
32 Chittenden,Lydia * 20 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 1 4
21 Post,Anna 27 9-14 0-0 3-4 5-7 12 1 0 2 0 0 21
30 Cabrera,Erica 28 0-8 0-6 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 1 0
40 Delaney,Sierra 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 1 1 0 0
13 Fortin,Olyvia 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-68 2-21 9-13 19-22 41 17 7 18 1 8 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 0-4   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 2-5   40.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 6-18   33.33 % 0-5   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 8-20   40.00 % 0-7   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 26-68   38.2 % 2-21   9.5 % 9-13   69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Barrow,Sydney * 37 5-15 0-0 6-10 4-1 5 2 3 3 0 1 16
13 MacLachlin,Lacy * 27 3-7 3-7 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 2 0 9
31 Nagbe,Laquana * 26 3-8 0-0 2-2 1-9 10 3 5 7 0 2 8
24 Gaddy,Ashya * 26 1-7 0-0 5-9 2-5 7 2 2 2 1 2 7
03 Tabares,Angie * 17 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
34 Green,Nakiyah 19 6-6 0-0 1-2 4-3 7 1 0 1 0 2 13
12 Daniels,Dakiya 19 1-3 0-0 2-4 0-3 3 3 2 2 1 3 4
10 Graham,Jyah 17 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 2 2
20 Moody,Nyjah 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 2
40 O'Mara,Alyssa 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-55 3-7 16-27 14-25 39 15 13 18 4 13 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 2-3   66.67 % 5-6   83.33 %
2nd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 1-1   100.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 0-1   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 0-2   0.00 % 6-12   50.00 %
Total 24-55   43.6 % 3-7   42.9 % 16-27   59.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Cobleskill St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn St.-Abington
TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,TYLYSA 09:55

09:40 TURNOVER  by NAGBE,LAQUANA
MISS JUMPER by SUTTON,NYLASIA 09:30

09:30 BLOCK  by GADDY,ASHYA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,TYLYSA 09:17

08:56 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MACLACHLIN,LACY
08:33 FOUL  by TABARES,ANGIE

MISS FT by SUTTON,NYLASIA 08:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SUTTON,NYLASIA 08:33 1-3 H 2

08:23 1-5 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by NAGBE,LAQUANA
-- ASSIST  by GADDY,ASHYA

TURNOVER  by MURACZEWSKI,GABBY 08:09
07:59 TURNOVER  by GADDY,ASHYA

GOOD LAYUP by HUGHES,MEGAN(in the paint) 07:45 3-5 H 2
07:30 3-8 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MACLACHLIN,LACY

-- ASSIST  by GADDY,ASHYA
MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,NYLASIA 07:12

-- REBOUND DEF by NAGBE,LAQUANA
07:03 MISS LAYUP by GADDY,ASHYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,TYLYSA --
07:01 FOUL  by NAGBE,LAQUANA

SUB OUT by CHITTENDEN,LYDIA 07:01
SUB IN by CABRERA,ERICA 07:01
TURNOVER  by HUGHES,MEGAN 06:48

06:48 STEAL  by BARROW,SYDNEY
06:43 MISS JUMPER by BARROW,SYDNEY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GADDY,ASHYA
FOUL  by SUTTON,NYLASIA 06:40

06:40 SUB OUT by TABARES,ANGIE
06:40 SUB OUT by MACLACHLIN,LACY
06:40 SUB IN by GRAHAM,JYAH
06:40 SUB IN by GREEN,NAKIYAH
06:40 3-9 H 6 GOOD FT by GADDY,ASHYA(fastbreak)
06:40 MISS FT by GADDY,ASHYA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,MEGAN --
TURNOVER  by HUGHES,MEGAN 06:30

06:30 STEAL  by GADDY,ASHYA
FOUL  by CABRERA,ERICA 06:25
SUB OUT by HUGHES,MEGAN 06:25
SUB IN by POST,ANNA 06:25

06:25 3-10 H 7 GOOD FT by GADDY,ASHYA(fastbreak)
06:25 3-11 H 8 GOOD FT by GADDY,ASHYA(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by CABRERA,ERICA 06:03
-- REBOUND DEF by GADDY,ASHYA

05:56 MISS LAYUP by GADDY,ASHYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,NYLASIA --
MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,NYLASIA 05:45

-- REBOUND DEF by NAGBE,LAQUANA
FOUL  by MURACZEWSKI,GABBY 05:24

05:24 3-12 H 9 GOOD FT by BARROW,SYDNEY
05:24 3-13 H 10 GOOD FT by BARROW,SYDNEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:24
MISS LAYUP by MURACZEWSKI,GABBY(in the paint) 05:14

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,JYAH
04:57 MISS LAYUP by NAGBE,LAQUANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by POST,ANNA --



2nd Play By Play

TURNOVER  by MURACZEWSKI,GABBY 04:50
04:50 STEAL  by GRAHAM,JYAH
04:37 MISS LAYUP by GADDY,ASHYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,NAKIYAH
04:32 3-15 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,NAKIYAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,NYLASIA 04:20
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:20 SUB OUT by NAGBE,LAQUANA
04:20 SUB IN by MACLACHLIN,LACY

SUB OUT by MURACZEWSKI,GABBY 04:20
SUB IN by DELANEY,SIERRA 04:20
GOOD JUMPER by SUTTON,NYLASIA(in the paint) 04:06 5-15 H 10

03:42 MISS JUMPER by BARROW,SYDNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by GRAHAM,JYAH

03:37 MISS LAYUP by BARROW,SYDNEY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DELANEY,SIERRA 03:37
REBOUND DEF by POST,ANNA --
MISS LAYUP by MARTINEZ,TYLYSA(in the paint) 03:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:23 SUB OUT by GADDY,ASHYA
03:23 SUB IN by DANIELS,DAKIYA

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,TYLYSA 03:23
SUB IN by CHITTENDEN,LYDIA 03:23

03:20 FOUL  by GREEN,NAKIYAH
GOOD FT by POST,ANNA 03:20 6-15 H 9
GOOD FT by POST,ANNA 03:20 7-15 H 8

03:09 7-17 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by GRAHAM,JYAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DANIELS,DAKIYA

MISS LAYUP by SUTTON,NYLASIA(in the paint) 02:56
02:56 BLOCK  by DANIELS,DAKIYA

-- REBOUND DEF by MACLACHLIN,LACY
SUB OUT by SUTTON,NYLASIA 02:42
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,TYLYSA 02:42

02:26 MISS JUMPER by GRAHAM,JYAH
REBOUND DEF by CHITTENDEN,LYDIA --
GOOD LAYUP by POST,ANNA(in the paint) 02:12 9-17 H 8
ASSIST  by DELANEY,SIERRA --

01:43 MISS JUMPER by BARROW,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by POST,ANNA --

01:28 FOUL  by DANIELS,DAKIYA
01:28 SUB OUT by BARROW,SYDNEY
01:28 SUB OUT by DANIELS,DAKIYA
01:28 SUB OUT by GREEN,NAKIYAH
01:28 SUB IN by MOODY,NYJAH
01:28 SUB IN by GADDY,ASHYA
01:28 SUB IN by O'MARA,ALYSSA

GOOD LAYUP by POST,ANNA(in the paint) 01:16 11-17 H 6
00:58 11-19 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by MOODY,NYJAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CABRERA,ERICA 00:42
REBOUND OFF by POST,ANNA --
MISS LAYUP by POST,ANNA(in the paint) 00:36

00:36 BLOCK  by MACLACHLIN,LACY
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,JYAH

00:12 MISS 3PTR by MACLACHLIN,LACY
REBOUND DEF by DELANEY,SIERRA --
GOOD LAYUP by POST,ANNA(in the paint) 00:00 13-19 H 6

VISITORS: Cobleskill St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn St.-Abington
09:54 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,JYAH



09:54 SUB OUT by MOODY,NYJAH
09:54 SUB IN by BARROW,SYDNEY
09:54 SUB IN by NAGBE,LAQUANA

SUB OUT by CABRERA,ERICA 09:54
SUB OUT by CHITTENDEN,LYDIA 09:54
SUB OUT by DELANEY,SIERRA 09:54
SUB IN by SUTTON,NYLASIA 09:54
SUB IN by HUGHES,MEGAN 09:54
SUB IN by MURACZEWSKI,GABBY 09:54

09:40 MISS LAYUP by GADDY,ASHYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MURACZEWSKI,GABBY --
GOOD JUMPER by POST,ANNA(in the paint) 09:28 15-19 H 4

09:13 TURNOVER  by BARROW,SYDNEY
GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,TYLYSA 08:48 18-19 H 1

08:29 TURNOVER  by GADDY,ASHYA
STEAL  by MURACZEWSKI,GABBY 08:29
MISS JUMPER by HUGHES,MEGAN(in the paint) 08:21

-- REBOUND DEF by GADDY,ASHYA
08:17 18-21 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by GADDY,ASHYA(in the paint)

FOUL  by HUGHES,MEGAN 08:17
08:17 SUB OUT by MACLACHLIN,LACY
08:17 SUB OUT by O'MARA,ALYSSA
08:17 SUB IN by TABARES,ANGIE
08:17 SUB IN by GRAHAM,JYAH
08:17 18-22 H 4 GOOD FT by GADDY,ASHYA
08:17 SUB OUT by GADDY,ASHYA
08:17 SUB IN by DANIELS,DAKIYA

TURNOVER  by MURACZEWSKI,GABBY 08:05
08:05 STEAL  by NAGBE,LAQUANA
08:02 TURNOVER  by BARROW,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by POST,ANNA 08:02
SUB IN by CABRERA,ERICA 08:02
MISS LAYUP by MURACZEWSKI,GABBY(in the paint) 07:39

-- REBOUND DEF by NAGBE,LAQUANA

07:33 18-24 H 6
GOOD JUMPER by BARROW,SYDNEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by NAGBE,LAQUANA
MISS JUMPER by MURACZEWSKI,GABBY 07:13

-- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,DAKIYA
06:52 MISS LAYUP by NAGBE,LAQUANA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:43 TURNOVER  by NAGBE,LAQUANA

STEAL  by MARTINEZ,TYLYSA 06:43
06:39 FOUL  by DANIELS,DAKIYA

GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,TYLYSA(fastbreak) 06:39 19-24 H 5
GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,TYLYSA(fastbreak) 06:39 20-24 H 4

06:16 MISS JUMPER by TABARES,ANGIE
REBOUND DEF by CHITTENDEN,LYDIA --
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,TYLYSA 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by NAGBE,LAQUANA
06:04 SUB OUT by DANIELS,DAKIYA
06:04 SUB IN by MACLACHLIN,LACY

SUB OUT by SUTTON,NYLASIA 06:04
SUB OUT by MURACZEWSKI,GABBY 06:04
SUB IN by POST,ANNA 06:04
SUB IN by CHITTENDEN,LYDIA 06:04
FOUL  by POST,ANNA 05:51

05:51 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,JYAH
05:51 SUB IN by GADDY,ASHYA
05:51 20-25 H 5 GOOD FT by BARROW,SYDNEY
05:51 20-26 H 6 GOOD FT by BARROW,SYDNEY

TURNOVER  by HUGHES,MEGAN 05:40
05:40 STEAL  by GADDY,ASHYA



05:35 TURNOVER  by NAGBE,LAQUANA
MISS JUMPER by CABRERA,ERICA 05:23
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by HUGHES,MEGAN 05:23 22-26 H 4

05:23 FOUL  by NAGBE,LAQUANA
MISS FT by HUGHES,MEGAN 05:23

-- REBOUND DEF by GADDY,ASHYA
05:11 MISS JUMPER by NAGBE,LAQUANA

-- REBOUND OFF by BARROW,SYDNEY
05:01 MISS LAYUP by BARROW,SYDNEY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BARROW,SYDNEY
04:57 22-28 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BARROW,SYDNEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,TYLYSA 04:50
04:50 STEAL  by NAGBE,LAQUANA
04:46 TURNOVER  by NAGBE,LAQUANA

GOOD LAYUP by POST,ANNA(in the paint) 04:27 24-28 H 4
ASSIST  by HUGHES,MEGAN --
FOUL  by CABRERA,ERICA 04:14

04:06 SUB OUT by TABARES,ANGIE
04:06 SUB OUT by NAGBE,LAQUANA
04:06 SUB IN by GRAHAM,JYAH
04:06 SUB IN by GREEN,NAKIYAH

SUB OUT by HUGHES,MEGAN 04:06
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,TYLYSA 04:06
SUB OUT by CHITTENDEN,LYDIA 04:06
SUB IN by SUTTON,NYLASIA 04:06
SUB IN by FORTIN,OLYVIA 04:06
SUB IN by DELANEY,SIERRA 04:06

03:53 MISS JUMPER by BARROW,SYDNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,NAKIYAH

03:44 24-31 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by MACLACHLIN,LACY
-- ASSIST  by GRAHAM,JYAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:39
03:31 SUB OUT by BARROW,SYDNEY
03:31 SUB IN by DANIELS,DAKIYA

MISS LAYUP by POST,ANNA(in the paint) 03:27
-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,NAKIYAH

FOUL  by DELANEY,SIERRA 03:10
03:10 MISS FT by DANIELS,DAKIYA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:10 MISS FT by DANIELS,DAKIYA

REBOUND DEF by FORTIN,OLYVIA --
MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,NYLASIA 02:55

-- REBOUND DEF by MACLACHLIN,LACY
02:44 MISS LAYUP by GADDY,ASHYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,NAKIYAH
02:40 SUB OUT by GADDY,ASHYA
02:40 SUB IN by BARROW,SYDNEY
02:40 SUB OUT by MACLACHLIN,LACY
02:40 SUB IN by MOODY,NYJAH
02:32 TURNOVER  by GREEN,NAKIYAH

STEAL  by SUTTON,NYLASIA 02:32
02:20 FOUL  by DANIELS,DAKIYA

GOOD LAYUP by POST,ANNA(in the paint) 02:17 26-31 H 5
ASSIST  by DELANEY,SIERRA --

01:58 SUB OUT by DANIELS,DAKIYA
01:58 SUB IN by MACLACHLIN,LACY
01:55 26-33 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,NAKIYAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARROW,SYDNEY
GOOD 3PTR by SUTTON,NYLASIA 01:36 29-33 H 4

01:23 FOUL  by BARROW,SYDNEY
01:23 TURNOVER  by BARROW,SYDNEY



3rd Play By Play

SUB OUT by CABRERA,ERICA 01:23
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,TYLYSA 01:23
TURNOVER  by DELANEY,SIERRA 01:05

01:05 STEAL  by GREEN,NAKIYAH
00:55 FOUL  by BARROW,SYDNEY
00:55 SUB OUT by BARROW,SYDNEY
00:55 SUB IN by NAGBE,LAQUANA

MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,TYLYSA 00:44
-- REBOUND DEF by NAGBE,LAQUANA

00:34 MISS JUMPER by GRAHAM,JYAH
REBOUND DEF by POST,ANNA --
GOOD JUMPER by SUTTON,NYLASIA(in the paint) 00:24 31-33 H 2

00:05 31-35 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,NAKIYAH
-- ASSIST  by NAGBE,LAQUANA

VISITORS: Cobleskill St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn St.-Abington
09:58 SUB OUT by MOODY,NYJAH
09:58 SUB OUT by GREEN,NAKIYAH
09:58 SUB IN by BARROW,SYDNEY
09:58 SUB IN by TABARES,ANGIE

SUB OUT by FORTIN,OLYVIA 09:58
SUB OUT by POST,ANNA 09:58
SUB OUT by DELANEY,SIERRA 09:58
SUB IN by HUGHES,MEGAN 09:58
SUB IN by CHITTENDEN,LYDIA 09:58
SUB IN by MURACZEWSKI,GABBY 09:58
MISS 3PTR by CHITTENDEN,LYDIA 09:37
REBOUND OFF by CHITTENDEN,LYDIA --
MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,NYLASIA 09:29
REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,TYLYSA --
MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,NYLASIA 09:24

-- REBOUND DEF by NAGBE,LAQUANA
09:08 MISS JUMPER by NAGBE,LAQUANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,TYLYSA --
TURNOVER  by MURACZEWSKI,GABBY 09:02

08:48 MISS 3PTR by MACLACHLIN,LACY
REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,NYLASIA --
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,TYLYSA 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by NAGBE,LAQUANA
08:25 31-37 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by TABARES,ANGIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NAGBE,LAQUANA
TURNOVER  by MURACZEWSKI,GABBY 07:58

07:58 STEAL  by GRAHAM,JYAH
07:55 MISS JUMPER by GRAHAM,JYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,TYLYSA --
07:48 FOUL  by NAGBE,LAQUANA
07:48 SUB OUT by NAGBE,LAQUANA
07:48 SUB IN by GADDY,ASHYA

MISS FT by SUTTON,NYLASIA(fastbreak) 07:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SUTTON,NYLASIA(fastbreak) 07:48 32-37 H 5

07:31 TURNOVER  by MACLACHLIN,LACY
MISS JUMPER by SUTTON,NYLASIA(in the paint) 07:15

07:15 BLOCK  by MACLACHLIN,LACY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,NYLASIA 07:01
REBOUND OFF by MURACZEWSKI,GABBY --
GOOD LAYUP by MURACZEWSKI,GABBY(in the paint) 06:57 34-37 H 3

06:40 TURNOVER  by GRAHAM,JYAH



STEAL  by HUGHES,MEGAN 06:40
GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,TYLYSA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:35 36-37 H 1
ASSIST  by HUGHES,MEGAN --
FOUL  by HUGHES,MEGAN 06:13

06:13 SUB OUT by TABARES,ANGIE
06:13 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,JYAH
06:13 SUB IN by DANIELS,DAKIYA
06:13 SUB IN by GREEN,NAKIYAH

FOUL  by MARTINEZ,TYLYSA 06:10
SUB OUT by CHITTENDEN,LYDIA 06:10
SUB IN by CABRERA,ERICA 06:10

06:10 MISS FT by BARROW,SYDNEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:10 36-38 H 2 GOOD FT by BARROW,SYDNEY
06:03 SUB OUT by MACLACHLIN,LACY
06:03 SUB IN by MOODY,NYJAH

TURNOVER  by HUGHES,MEGAN 06:01
06:01 STEAL  by MOODY,NYJAH

FOUL  by MURACZEWSKI,GABBY 05:43
SUB OUT by MURACZEWSKI,GABBY 05:43
SUB IN by POST,ANNA 05:43

05:40 36-40 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,NAKIYAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BARROW,SYDNEY

MISS LAYUP by SUTTON,NYLASIA(in the paint) 05:08
-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,NAKIYAH

04:56 36-42 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,NAKIYAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BARROW,SYDNEY

04:39 FOUL  by MOODY,NYJAH
SUB OUT by SUTTON,NYLASIA 04:39
SUB IN by CHITTENDEN,LYDIA 04:39

04:34 FOUL  by GADDY,ASHYA
GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,TYLYSA 04:34 37-42 H 5
GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,TYLYSA 04:34 38-42 H 4

04:20 TURNOVER  by MOODY,NYJAH
MISS LAYUP by HUGHES,MEGAN(in the paint) 04:05
REBOUND OFF by POST,ANNA --
TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,TYLYSA 03:53

03:53 STEAL  by DANIELS,DAKIYA
03:46 MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,DAKIYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:42 SUB OUT by GREEN,NAKIYAH
03:42 SUB IN by O'MARA,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by HUGHES,MEGAN 03:42
SUB IN by DELANEY,SIERRA 03:42

03:40 MISS JUMPER by BARROW,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by CABRERA,ERICA --
TURNOVER  by POST,ANNA 03:31

03:31 STEAL  by DANIELS,DAKIYA

03:24 38-44 H 6
GOOD JUMPER by DANIELS,DAKIYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by DELANEY,SIERRA 03:08
REBOUND OFF by POST,ANNA --

03:05 FOUL  by MOODY,NYJAH
TURNOVER  by POST,ANNA 03:01

03:01 STEAL  by DANIELS,DAKIYA
02:57 MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,DAKIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHITTENDEN,LYDIA --
MISS JUMPER by POST,ANNA(in the paint) 02:45
REBOUND OFF by DELANEY,SIERRA --
MISS LAYUP by DELANEY,SIERRA(in the paint) 02:40
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:37 SUB OUT by MOODY,NYJAH



4th Play By Play

02:37 SUB IN by NAGBE,LAQUANA
MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,TYLYSA 02:32

-- REBOUND DEF by NAGBE,LAQUANA
02:08 MISS LAYUP by BARROW,SYDNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHITTENDEN,LYDIA --
GOOD JUMPER by MARTINEZ,TYLYSA(in the paint) 01:57 40-44 H 4

01:24 TURNOVER  by DANIELS,DAKIYA
STEAL  by CHITTENDEN,LYDIA 01:24
GOOD JUMPER by CHITTENDEN,LYDIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:19 42-44 H 2

01:16 TURNOVER  by DANIELS,DAKIYA
01:16 SUB OUT by O'MARA,ALYSSA
01:16 SUB IN by GREEN,NAKIYAH

GOOD JUMPER by CHITTENDEN,LYDIA 01:09 44-44
00:42 TURNOVER  by NAGBE,LAQUANA

STEAL  by SUTTON,NYLASIA 00:42
GOOD LAYUP by POST,ANNA(in the paint) 00:34 46-44 V 2
ASSIST  by SUTTON,NYLASIA --
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,TYLYSA 00:25
SUB IN by SUTTON,NYLASIA 00:25
FOUL  by DELANEY,SIERRA 00:10

00:10 46-45 V 1 GOOD FT by GREEN,NAKIYAH
00:10 MISS FT by GREEN,NAKIYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by NAGBE,LAQUANA
00:09 46-47 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by NAGBE,LAQUANA(in the paint)

VISITORS: Cobleskill St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn St.-Abington
10:00 SUB OUT by DANIELS,DAKIYA
10:00 SUB IN by MACLACHLIN,LACY

SUB OUT by DELANEY,SIERRA 10:00
SUB IN by MURACZEWSKI,GABBY 10:00

09:45 46-49 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BARROW,SYDNEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NAGBE,LAQUANA

TURNOVER  by SUTTON,NYLASIA 09:27
09:16 MISS JUMPER by NAGBE,LAQUANA

REBOUND DEF by POST,ANNA --
MISS LAYUP by POST,ANNA(in the paint) 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BARROW,SYDNEY
FOUL  by SUTTON,NYLASIA 08:51

08:51 MISS FT by BARROW,SYDNEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:51 MISS FT by BARROW,SYDNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by GADDY,ASHYA

08:51 MISS LAYUP by GADDY,ASHYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BARROW,SYDNEY

08:45 MISS LAYUP by BARROW,SYDNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by POST,ANNA --
MISS 3PTR by CABRERA,ERICA 08:21

-- REBOUND DEF by NAGBE,LAQUANA

08:14 46-51 H 5
GOOD JUMPER by NAGBE,LAQUANA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by POST,ANNA(in the paint) 07:56 48-51 H 3
SUB OUT by POST,ANNA 07:52
SUB IN by HUGHES,MEGAN 07:52

07:34 TURNOVER  by NAGBE,LAQUANA
STEAL  by MURACZEWSKI,GABBY 07:34
MISS 3PTR by CABRERA,ERICA 07:20

-- REBOUND DEF by GADDY,ASHYA
07:12 FOUL  by GADDY,ASHYA



07:12 SUB OUT by GADDY,ASHYA
07:12 SUB IN by DANIELS,DAKIYA

GOOD LAYUP by MURACZEWSKI,GABBY(in the paint) 06:57 50-51 H 1
06:39 50-53 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BARROW,SYDNEY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MURACZEWSKI,GABBY(in the paint) 06:23 52-53 H 1
ASSIST  by SUTTON,NYLASIA --
FOUL  by SUTTON,NYLASIA 06:04

06:04 SUB OUT by GREEN,NAKIYAH
06:04 SUB IN by TABARES,ANGIE

SUB OUT by CABRERA,ERICA 06:04
SUB OUT by CHITTENDEN,LYDIA 06:04
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,TYLYSA 06:04
SUB IN by POST,ANNA 06:04

06:04 MISS FT by BARROW,SYDNEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:04 52-54 H 2 GOOD FT by BARROW,SYDNEY
MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,NYLASIA 05:45
REBOUND OFF by POST,ANNA --

05:42 FOUL  by MACLACHLIN,LACY
GOOD FT by POST,ANNA 05:42 53-54 H 1
MISS FT by POST,ANNA 05:42
REBOUND OFF by MURACZEWSKI,GABBY --
GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,TYLYSA(in the paint) 05:34 55-54 V 1

05:15 55-56 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by TABARES,ANGIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NAGBE,LAQUANA

GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,TYLYSA(in the paint) 04:55 57-56 V 1
04:32 MISS 3PTR by MACLACHLIN,LACY

REBOUND DEF by POST,ANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by POST,ANNA(in the paint) 04:23 59-56 V 3
ASSIST  by MURACZEWSKI,GABBY --
SUB OUT by POST,ANNA 04:20
SUB IN by CABRERA,ERICA 04:20

04:00 MISS 3PTR by MACLACHLIN,LACY
-- REBOUND OFF by BARROW,SYDNEY

03:50 TURNOVER  by NAGBE,LAQUANA
STEAL  by CABRERA,ERICA 03:50
MISS LAYUP by MURACZEWSKI,GABBY(in the paint) 03:44
REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,TYLYSA --
MISS JUMPER by HUGHES,MEGAN 03:24
REBOUND OFF by HUGHES,MEGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by HUGHES,MEGAN(in the paint) 03:20 61-56 V 5

03:00 61-58 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by BARROW,SYDNEY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CABRERA,ERICA 02:37
REBOUND OFF by HUGHES,MEGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by HUGHES,MEGAN(in the paint) 02:34 63-58 V 5
FOUL  by HUGHES,MEGAN 02:22

02:22 SUB OUT by MACLACHLIN,LACY
02:22 SUB IN by GADDY,ASHYA

SUB OUT by MURACZEWSKI,GABBY 02:22
SUB IN by POST,ANNA 02:22

02:22 63-59 V 4 GOOD FT by NAGBE,LAQUANA
02:22 63-60 V 3 GOOD FT by NAGBE,LAQUANA
02:22 SUB OUT by NAGBE,LAQUANA
02:22 SUB IN by GREEN,NAKIYAH

MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,TYLYSA 02:09
-- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,DAKIYA

02:02 63-62 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by TABARES,ANGIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DANIELS,DAKIYA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:57
SUB OUT by HUGHES,MEGAN 01:46
SUB IN by MURACZEWSKI,GABBY 01:46
MISS LAYUP by POST,ANNA(in the paint) 01:44



-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,NAKIYAH
01:27 MISS LAYUP by BARROW,SYDNEY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,NAKIYAH
01:23 63-64 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,NAKIYAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SUTTON,NYLASIA 00:58
REBOUND OFF by POST,ANNA --
MISS 3PTR by CABRERA,ERICA 00:54

-- REBOUND DEF by GADDY,ASHYA
FOUL  by CABRERA,ERICA 00:34

00:34 MISS FT by GADDY,ASHYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:34 MISS FT by GADDY,ASHYA
REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,NYLASIA --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:33
MISS 3PTR by CABRERA,ERICA 00:20

-- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,DAKIYA
FOUL  by CABRERA,ERICA 00:13

00:13 MISS FT by GADDY,ASHYA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:13 63-65 H 2 GOOD FT by GADDY,ASHYA(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:13
TURNOVER  by CABRERA,ERICA 00:00

00:00 STEAL  by GREEN,NAKIYAH
FOUL  by MARTINEZ,TYLYSA 00:00

00:00 63-66 H 3 GOOD FT by DANIELS,DAKIYA(fastbreak)
00:00 63-67 H 4 GOOD FT by DANIELS,DAKIYA(fastbreak)


